TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIFOIG-Pak, LLC	FORMERLY GSD Packaging, LLC	108/10/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rock-Tenn Shared Services, LLC	
Street Address:	504 Thrasher Street	
City:	Norcross	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30071	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3127287	MULTILOCK
Registration Number:	2735796	BIO-PLUS
Registration Number:	2101452	MASTERPAK
Registration Number:	2027705	SMARTSERV
Registration Number:	1821226	BIO-PAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)248-4402

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mbaggett@rocktenn.com

Correspondent Name: Meg Baggett

Address Line 1: 504 Thrasher Street

Address Line 4: Norcross, GEORGIA 30071

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Meg Baggett

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003599 FRAME: 0175

900084162

Signature:	/Meg Baggett/	
Date:	08/10/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=6900-0000-703-8540, 8541, 9512, 9513, 9524 - Fold-Pak Assignment#page1.tif source=6900-0000-703-8540, 8541, 9512, 9513, 9524 - Fold-Pak Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003599 FRAME: 0176

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of the day of August, 2007 between Fold-Pak,

LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 504

Thrasher Street, Norcross, GA 30071 (Assignor) and Rock-Tenn Shared Services, LLC, a

Georgia limited liability company, located and doing business at 504 Thrasher Street, Norcross,

GA 30071 (Assignee).

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following United States Patent and

Trademark Office registrations:

Reg. 3127287, Multilock;

Reg. 2735796, Bio-Plus;

Reg. 2101452, Masterpak;

Reg. 2027705, SmartServ; and

Reg. 1821226, Bio-Pak,

and,

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign, grant and deliver exclusively to Assignee all rights, titles and interests of every kind and nature in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain, and all rights of action and claims, including actions and claims for past infringement, thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of payment of the sum of \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor assigns to the Assignee, and Assignee accepts, full right, title and interest in the Marks, together with that portion of Assignor's business to which the Marks pertain and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all rights of action and claims for past infringement.

, 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003599 FRAME: 0177 Now therefore, this agreement is signed by the duly authorized Officers of the parties first set forth above.

For the Assignor, Fold-Pak, LLC:

Name: Robert A. Currie Title: Assistant Secretary

For the Assignee, Rock-Tenn Shared Services, LLC:

Name: Robert A. Currie Title: Assistant Secretary